more particularly  described in  the schedule
     hereto to  hold the  premises to  the lessees
     from the  first day of July 1944 for a period
     of three  years ending  30th June 1947 paying
     therefor  the  yearly  rent  of  Rs.  6,  111
     (rupees six  thousand one  hundred and eleven
     only) to be paid yearly in advance, the first
     payment to  be made  within fifteen days from
     the date  of intimation of acceptance and the
     second and  third payments  to be  made on or
     before  the   15th  June   1945   and   1946,